
PAIS Al,O
EASY LOAN 3rrurn after

PAISALO DIGITAL LIMITED
REGD. OFF: CSC, POCKET 52, NEAR POUC£ STATION, CR PARK, N£W DELHI-110019
TEL: +91 ll 43518888 FAx: + 91 11 43518816 WEB: www.paisalo,in
CIN: L65921DL1992PLC120483 ag: HqvTBI WaR:

31612.2025 1 30.09.2025 1 31.12.2024ParticularsSr. No.

a C

I e
(i) Interest Income

(ii) Dividend Income
(iii) Rental Income

(iv) Fees and commission Income
(v) Net gain an fair value changes

(vi) Net gain on derecognition of financial instruments under amortized cost category
(vii) Sale of products (including Excise Duty)
(viii) Sale of services
(iX) Others

Total Revenue from operations (1)

lother Income

Total Income (1+I1)
11

111 Expenses:

(i) Finance Costs

(ii) Fees and commission expense

(iii) Net loss on fair value changes

(iv) Net loss on derecogniUon of financial instruments under amortized cost category

(v) Impairment on financial instruments
(vi) Cost of materials consumed

(viI) Purchases of Stock'in-trade

(viii) Changes in Inventories of finished gags, stock-in- trade and work-in- progress

(iX) Employee Benefits Expenses

(xi) Depreciation, amortizaHon and impairment

(x) Other expenses
Total Expenses (II1)

Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (I1-II1)
Exceptional items

Profit/(loss) before tax (IV.V)

rv
V

VI

VII ITax Expense:
(1) Current Tax

(2) Deferred Tax

VIII
IX
X
XI
XII

Profit/(loss) for the period from continuing operations (VI-VU)
I Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations

ITax Expense of discontinud operations

Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations (After tax) (IX-X)
I Profit/(loss) for the wriod CVIH+XI)

XIII Other Comprehensive Income:
(A) (i) Items that will not tn reclassified to profit or loss

(Revaluation of Building)

(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not tn reclassified to profit or loss
Subtotal (A)

(B) (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss

(specify items and amounts)
(ii) Inoome tax relating to items that will be redassined to profit or loss

Subtotal (B)

Other Comprehensive income (A+B)

XIV ITotal Comprehensive Income for the period
xv IPaid-uD equity share caDital (face value of Ra 1 Per eQujty share)
XVI IOther equity as w statement of assets and liabilitjes

XVII I Earninqs per equilv ;hare (for continuing opgra pons}:
Basic (Rs.)
Diluted (Rs.)

Earnings pv egluijy share (for discontinued operations):
Basic (Rs.)
Dilutui (Rs.)

XIX Earnings per equity share rfor canHnuinq and discontinued operation F):

I

Quarter E'nd'ed

23,987.47
1.63

19,959.17

(357.77) 1,669.42

(45.59)

23,631.33 = [3 21,583.00

21,583.oo 1 19.375.74 1 66.173.38

9,302.69 9,539.78

48.44

753.06

(27.29)

539.83

1.781.14
218.01

2.416.11

1,995.49
312.66

2,611.94

8,896.01
eZ8l391

8

6,826.46

W8n

1,970.82

249.94

m
1,685.08

60.64

0

6 m

6,596.86
9.095.84

5,080.74
9.095.84

0.73
0.73

0.73

0.73

17,170.07

2, 111.62

(105.95)

200.00

19r37Se 74

7,749.47

84.68

1,667.30

123.27

1,568.37

8,182.65

1,896.72

78.95

6, 206.98

6, 206.98

6.206.98
8.980.44

0.56
0.56

0.69
0.69

0.56
0.56

0.69
0.69

(t in Lakh Except EPS)

Nine Months Ent
31.12.2025 1 31.12.2024 1 31.03.2025

r Mc (Audited)

63, 128.89

1.63

3,042.86

66, 173.38

27,910.96

21.15

2,950.67

5,448.23

750.82

7,076.08

22,015.47
11813=91

Wg 7.08

5,149.26
443.90

6

m=9 mla=9,768.70

16,343.92
9.095.84

1.80

1.80

1.80

1.80

48,214.12 66,023.60

1.53

6,022.61 1 7,098.84

74.78 1 26.68

200.00

4
332.54

5

22,762.46 1 30,930.05

1,599.40 1 1,868.43

4,282.27

323.55

5,172.56

6,074.87
546.86

7.602.99

47,023.20

26,459.99
(59.46)

20, 371.27

20,371.27

4.379.53

723.86

5.376.93

1,373.82

9

15, 267.88
8.980.44

19,768.70
9,M

142,743.60

1.70
1.70

2.20
2.20

1.70

1.70
2.20
2.20

a
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Quarter Ended

n12 2 mParticularsSr. No.

e e

e =

(i) Interest Income
(ii) Dividend Income

(iii) Rental Income
(tV) Fees and commission Income
(v) Net gain on fair value changes

(vi) Net gain on derecc)gnitjon of finandal instruments under amortized cost category
(vii) Sale of pKxiucts (including Excise Duty)
(viii) Sale of services

(iX) Others

Total Revenue from operations (1)

i

II IC)ther Income

Total Income (1+I1)
111 Expenses:

(i) FInance Gosts

(Ii) Fees and commission expense
(iii) Net loss on fair value changes
(iv) Net loss on derecogniUon of financial instruments under amortized cost category

(v) Impairment on financial instruments

(vi) CI>st of materials consumaJ
(vii) Purchases of Stock-in-bade
(viii) Changes in Inventories of finished gags, stock-in- Dade and work-In- progress
(iX) Employee Benefits Expenses

(xi) Depreciation, amortization and impairment
(x) Others ocFnnses

Total Expenses (II1)

I Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (I1-II1)
I Exceptional items
Profit/(loss) before tax (IV-V)

IV
V
VI
VII I Tax ExPense:

(1) Current Tax

(2) Deferred Tax

Profit/(loss) for the period from continuing owraUons (Vl.VII)
IPront/(loss) from discontinued operations
ITax Expense of discontinued operations
I Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations (After tax) (IX.X)
Profit/(bss) for the period (VIII+XI)
Ottlqr g.'11prqhqngivq Ingg„q:
( A) (i) Items that will not tn reclassified to profit or loss

(Revaluation of Building)
(Ii) Income bx relaUng to items that will not be redassifiul to profit or loss

Subtotal (A)
(B) (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss

(specify items and amounts)
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be redassified to profit or loss

Subtotal (B)
Other Comprehensive Income (A+ B)

VIII
IX
X
Xl
XII
XIII

IToul Comprehensive Income for the pericxlXIV
XV I Net profit after tax attributable to:

Owners of the holding company
Non<ontrolling interest

I Other qQmprehensive income attributable to:
Owners of the holding company
Non<ontrolling interest

XVI

FTota1 comprqhensive income attributable to:
Owners of the holding company
Non<ontrolling interest

XVII

Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Re. 1 Hr equity share)
IOther equity as per statement of assets and liabilities

XVIII
XIX
XX ;ion!lin'!r equity shane (for contil

Basic (Rs.)

Diluted (Rs.)

Eerninq s per wptjy $ hare ( for disa,)nUnud aperpthn$);
Basic (Rs.)

DIluted (RS.)

Basic (Rs.)

Diluted (Rs

>0(1

Epminqs per eq trijy share {for continuing and di;gI,Injinued qperetion$):XXII

24,355.41
1.63

(351.69)

20,771.21

1,675.80

(45.59)

22,401.4224,005.35

2

9,777.15

48.44

1,191.55

9,471.08

(27.29)

553.82

1,833.02
218.01

2,433.16

+ BMg:33

2.053.93

312.66

2,682.42

15,046.62
6,900.098.958.73

78.39

81 880.34 9

2.002.55

251.64

6,626.15

1,685.09

60.63

5,154.37

6,626.15

6,626.15

5,154.37

5,154.37

5,154.37

9,095.84

6,626.15

9,095.84

0.73

0.73

0.73
0.73

18,166.42

2, 114.90

(105.95)

200.00

E

[20,375.37

8,207.93

513.08

1,726.64
123.33

1,573.93

12, 144.91
8,230.46

8,230.46

1,910.30

77.06

6,243.10

6,243.10

6,243.10

6,243.10

8,980.44

0.70
0.70

0.57
0.57

0.57
0.57

0.70
0.70

M
31.12.2025 3

:pII:aw£M Gl:@Audited

65,214.50
1.63

3,061.35

28,675.11

21.15

3,500.86

5,606.82
750.85

7,504.10

4$£®§t89
22.218.59

78.39

22, 140.20

5,200.24
442.35

16,497.61

1 8

16,497.61 1 15,383.56 1 20,012.07

16,497.61

9,095.84

1.82
1.82

1.82
1.82

MMaEH

51,428.99

6,029.70
74.78

69,636.70
1.53

7,113.21
26.68

200.oo 1 332.54

5 –I

57,733.47

24,248.02

77,110.66

32,830.61

2,540.28 1 2,551.19

4,444.00
323.78

5,652.95
37, 209.03

6,286.14
547.15

8,138.36

50,353.45
20,524.44 26.757.21

(78.37WII20,524.44

5,458.82
1,364.69

20,012.07

4,424.18
716.70

15,383.56

15,383.56

8,980.44

20,012.07

9,021.81
144,476.25

2.23
2.23

1.71

1.71

2.23
2.23

1.71

1.71
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5.

6.

7.
8.

Sr.
No.

0

9. All secural Non-Convertible Debentures C'NCDs') issued by the Company are secured by way of an exdusive/first pari-passu charge on receivables to the extent as stated in the
respective offer document, term sheet and detnnture trust deed (together referred to as "transaction documents'). The asset cover available as on December 31, 2025 in resped
of listed secured debt securities is 1.10 times.

Place : New Delhi

Date : 06/02/ 2026
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Ttre above results have been reviewed by Audit COmmittee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respeclive meeUngs held on February 6, 2026 and are reviewed by the
Statutory Auditor of the Company pursuant to Regulation 33 and 52 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing ObligaUons and Disclosure Requlremenb) RegulaUons,
2015

Ttre Consolidated financial results include results of Wholly Owned Subsidiary Nupur Finvest Private Limited (a RBI registered Non-Banking Finance Gompany).

The above financIal results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Indian Accounting Standard prescribed undel
Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in accordance win he
requIrements of Regulations 33, 52 and 63 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, as amended.

The Gompany is engaged in single business segment viz; nnandng. As such, there are no separate reportable segments as per Indian Accounting SUndard 108 (IND AS) on
Operating Segment.

During the quarter ended December 31, 2025, Company has raised fund through issuance of following series of Non C6nverUble Debentures and Commercial Papers on private
blacement basis:

No. of Debentures/
Commercial Papers

Particular Date of allotment

r - rIBble Non-Convertible DebeR®j
Li;msMi&®mmi=Convertibte [
m , Rated, Rdeemable Non-Convertible Debentures

s l-Convertible Debentures

Commerdal Papers

Face Value Rs. 5.00 Lakh per commercial paper with maturity of 162 days
(Discounted price per commercial paper: Rs.4,81,822.50)

Comrrim
Face Value Rs. 5.00 Lakh per commercial paper with maturity of 159 days

(Discounted price per commercial paper: Rs.4,82,147.50)

Security, 2020 the Industrial Relations Code, 2020 and the Occupational Safety, Health and Working Conditions axle, 2020, with immediate effed.
The increase in employee benefit obligations resulting from the change in law has been accounted for as past service cost and recognised as an expense in Ole Sutement of Profit
and Loss, as Exceptional items, for the quarter ended December 31, 2025, in accordance with Ind AS 19. Tbe actual impact may vary upon finalisaUon of the Central and Sbte
rules under the new axles, and the Ci)mpany will continue to monitor the regulatory developments

06-11-2025
0611-2025
0%12-2025

15-12-2025

1+10-2025

16-10-2025

Previous periods / year's figures have been redassified/ regrouped whenever necessary to conform to current pericxl presentation.

The information pursuant to Regulation 52(4) and 52(6) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure RequIrements) RegulaUons 2015:

Particulars

L

IM'rvice cbe

Interest service coverage ratio

L and Value)
[WIR Redemption Reserve (Rs. in Lakhs)

Debenture Rec;@MMg \:/g
(Pursuant to the Companies (Share Cbpital and Debentures) Amendment Rules, 2019 dated August 16, 20]9, the Companyl

being a Non Banking Financial Company is exempted from the requirement of creating Debenture Redemption Reserve.)

mVorth (Rs. In L3khs)
+ Other Equjty.Revaluation RuervcDefened

Net!©ofit after tax (Rs. in Lakhs)
-}arnings Per Share (Basic and Diluted) (Rs.)

Current ratio (No. of nme5)
Lon®qm debt to working capital (No. ofnmes)
Bad@ebts to AMi@ eivaM
Current liability raDa (No. ofHmes)
Mbts to total assets

MTLme
Inventory turnover
Operating margin (%)

Net profit margin (%g
Sector spedfic equivalent ratios, as applicable

[BEllE@gst Nmr W
GNPA (%)

W

BiBIEiI

2500

4000

3000

700

100

I

Unaudited
Standalone

2.21

Not aF;Emi
_Not applicable

Nil

250.00

Not applicable

168,666.14

16,343.92
1.80
4.35
0.63
0.00

0.33
0.67

Not aFP)Im
Not apTcigF
Not applicable

33.15%

6.57%
O®o

W6

on behalf of Board of D

Total Amount
(in Rs. Crores)

30.00

35.00

5.00

Consolidated

M2 1
Not ;T>n=IT
Not applicable

Nil

250.00

Not applicable

170,587.65

16,497.61

1.82

4.43

0.63

0.01

0.32

0.67

Not applicable

Not applicable

Not applicable
32.43%

6.62%

o.m
W6
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SAKET JAIN & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Head Office : 192, Jaipur House, Agra - 282002
Phone: +91 562 4307192, +91 94122 57192

Email : saketjain co@yahoo.com
ashish@casjco.com

Independent Auditor’s Review Report on the Review of Interim Unaudited Standalone
Quarterly Financial Results of Paisalo Digital Limited pursuant to Regulation 33, Regulation 52
and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (As Amended)

TO
THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF
M/S PAISALO DIGITAL LIMITED

We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of M/s Paisalo
Digital Limited (the 'Company') for quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 (the 'Statement’),
being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33, Regulation 52 and other
applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as
amended, (the 'Listing Regulations').

The Statement of Standalone Financial Results, which is the responsibility of the Company’s Management and
approved by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement
principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, (Ind AS 34) "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed
under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting
principle generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on
our review

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE)
2410, 'Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity' issued by the
Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This Standard requires that we plan and perform the review to
obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review is limited
primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus
provides less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an
audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the
accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down
in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act,
2013, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognised accounting practices and policies, has
not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33, Regulation 52 and other
applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as
amended, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

Date : 06.02.2026

Place : Agra Chartere
Firm Re

For Saket Jain & Co.

Partner
Membership No. 400599

UDIN : m591Ur

AGRA GURUGRAM



SAKET JAIN & CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Head Office : 192, Jaipur House, Agra – 282002.
Phone: +91 562 4307192, +91 94122 57192

Email : saketjain_co@yahoo.com
ashish@casjco.com

Independent Auditor’s Review Report on the Review of Interim Unaudited Consolidated
Quarterly Financial Results of Paisalo Digital Limited pursuant to Regulation 33, Regulation 52
and other applicable provisions of the SEBI {Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (As Amended)

TO
THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF
M/S PAISALO DIGITAL LIMITED

We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results of
M/s Paisalo Digital Limited (the 'Company’) and its wholly owned subsidiary M/s Nupur Finvest Private
Limited (collectively referred as the 'Group’) for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2025 (the
'Statement’) attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation
33, Regulation 52 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, (the 'Listing Regulations’).

The Statement of Consolidated Financial Results, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management
and approved by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and
measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, (Ind AS 34) "Interim Financial Reporting"
prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other
accounting principle generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement
based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410, 'Review of
Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity' issued by the Institute of
Chartered Accountants of India. This Standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate
assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries
of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provides less assurance
than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

We also performed procedures in accordance with the circular issued by the SEBI under Regulation 33 (8) of
the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, to the extent
applicable

The Statement includes the results of the wholly owned subsidiary M/s Nupur Finvest Private Limited

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the
accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down
in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act,
2013, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognised accounting practices and policies has
not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33, Regulation 52 and other
applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as
amended, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

Date : 06.02.2026
Place : Agra

For Saket Jain & Co.
Chartered Accountants
Firm Rl L685N

JAIN]

Membership No. 400599

UDIN : 2ao05q'ILIVNYP5q2zi

AGRA GURUGRAM


